
 

 

1.2.2: Number of Add-on/Certificate programs offered during the year 

1.2.2.1: How many Add-on/Certificate programs are added during the year  

2023-24 

 

 

 

  ST.ANN’S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University,  

Recognised under 2(f) UGC Act 1956, New Delhi) 

AMARAVATHI ROAD GORANTLA, GUNTUR – 522034, A. P 

Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in                              Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org 

Criterion: I 

Metric:1.2.2 

S. No 
Name of Add-on/Certificate programs offered during 

the year 

No. of 

Students 

Completing 

the Course  

1 Vedic Mathematics (Certificate Course) 50 

2 Art and Craft (Add-on Course) 90 

3 Tally with GST 65 

4 Web Designing 25 

5 Role of Statistical Quality Control in Industry 53 

6 Material Science 41 

7 Entrepreneurship Development Programme 42 

8 Digital Literacy (Feb) 124 

9 Digital Literacy (Oct) 222 

mailto:stanns_coll@yahoo.co.in


\sT. ANN OMEN 

Contents : 

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 
(A Catholic Christian Minority Institution Afliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University) 
(Recognized the College Under Section 2() of the UGC Act. 1956 - New Delhi) 

AMARAVATHI ROAD, GORANTLA, GUNTUR -522 034. A.P. 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 

1. EkadhikenPurvenaSutrs 

All the students of I B.SC- MBC & BBC are hereby informed that the 
Department of Mathematics in association with IQAC is organizing a 30 hours "Add- On 
Course" on Vedic Mathematics from 1|h September to 22thSeptember 2023. The course will 
be conducted offline mode from 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM everyday with following contents. 

Note : 

2. Nikhilam Navatacharam Am Dasatah Sutras 
3. Urdha - Tiruagayam Sutras 
4. ParavartyaYojauet 

NOTICE 

5. SunymaSamyasamuch aye 

Ph: 0863-2236470 

St. Ann's Collcge for Women 

Date: 06-09-2023 

The course is free of cost and the successful candidate will be issued certificate by 
the college which will help them in future. 

GORANTLA, GUNTUR-522 035 

E-mail : st_anns_coll @yahoo.co.in, stannscollegegnt @ gmail.com, website : www.stannscollegeforwomen.org 



ENRICH 

ST. ANNS 

Course title: Vedic Mathematics 

Category: Valued Added Course 

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

Scope of Course: Skll Development 

(A Catholic Christian Minority Institution Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University) 
(Recognized the College Under Section 2() of the UGC Act. 1956 - New Delhi) 

AMARAVATHI ROAD, GORANTLA, GUNTUR- 522 034. A.P. 

Course Objectives: The course aims to impart skills on solving numerical problems. 

Category 
Scope of the course 
Cognitive levels 
addressed by the 
Course rules 

II 

Course Objective 

Unit 

Reference 

Course Outcomes 

Value Added Course 
Skill Development 
Remembering the basic rules of finding square and square root of 
number(k-1) 
Understanding the Vedic sutras and apply them to find square and 
square root of number(k-2&k-3) 

The course aims to impart skills on solving numerical problems. 

Remembering the basic rules of finding the cube and cubic root(k-1) 
Ünderstanding the Vedic sutras and apply them to find cube and 
cubic root of number (k-2&k-3) 

Ph:0863-2236470 

Square Introduction-An interesting pattern -relation between triangular 
number and square number-Vedic mathematics for squaring 
Ekkhikenapurvena-anurapyena-yavaddunam and duplex methods-it's 
meaning and application square root introduction-Aryabhatta's method to 
find the square root-fundamental rules to extract the square root of number 
Duplex Vedic method for finding square root- square root of an irrational 
number. 

Cube-Introduction-properties of cubic number- algebraic method to find the 
cube- different Vedic sutras- Anurepyena,nikilam,ekdahikenapurvena and 
yavaddunam-it's mcaning and applications. Cube root:Introduction- Vedic 
method to find Cube root of any less than 7 digital-Vedic method to extract 
the cubic root of number having 7,8 or 9 digits. 

E-Resources: 

Content 

Text Books:.Rajesh Kumar Thakur, Vedic Mathematics, Unicorn books and 
enlarged edition,S.Chand& Company Ltd.,New Delhi,2017. 

About the Vedic Maths: 

On completion of the course students should be able to 
Find the square of number using Vedic sutras 
Find the square root of numbers. 
Find cube and cubic root of numbers 

St. Ann's College for Women 
GORANTLA, GUNTUR-522 035 

Number 
of hours 

E-mail: st_anns_coll @ yah00.co.in, stannscolegegnt@gmail.com, website : www.stannscollegeforwomen.org 

15 

15 



ST. ANN 

NRICH 

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

About the Vedic Maths: 

(A Catholic Christian Minority Institution Afiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University) 
(Recognized the College Under Section 2() of the UGC Act. 1956 -New Delhi) 

AMARAVATHI ROAD, GORANTLA, GUNTUR -522 034. A.P. 

Vedic Maths consists of 16 sutras called formulae .and 13 sub-sutras called sub formulae which can be 
applied to the solving of problems in arithmetic, algebra , geometry, calculus, conics etc.. 

Vedic Maths benefits: 

Calculation become easy and short. 
Students undergo less mental stress. 
Simplifications can be done in less time. 

S. No 

The possibility of committing errors by students using these sutras in negligble. 
Vedic Maths helps to solve hard problems using mental calculations. 

1.Ekdhiken Purvena 
2.Nikhilam NavatacharamamDasatah 

3.Urdhva-Tiryagbhyam 
4.Paravartya Yojayet 
5.Sunyma Samyasamuchaye 
6.(Anurupye)Sunyamanyat 
7.Sankalana-Vyavakalamnabyam 
8.Puranapuranabhyan 
9.Chalana-kalanabhyam 
10.Yavadunam 
11.Vyastisamastih 
12.Sesanyankena Caramena 
13.Sopantyaddayamantyam 
14.Ekanyunena Purvena 
15.Gunitasamuccayah 
16.Gunakasamuccayah 

Sutras 

Anurupyena 
Sisyatesesajnah 
Adyamadyenantya-Mantyena 
Kevalaihsaptakamgunyat 
Vestanam 
YavadunamTavadunam 

Ph: 0863-2236470 

YavadunamTavadunikrtya VargancaYojayet 
Antyayoradaskaepi 
Antyayoreva 
Lopanasthapanabhyam 
Vilokanam 

Samuccayagunitha 
Gunitasamuccayahsamuccayagunith 

St. Arn's College for Women 
GORANTLA, GUNTUR422 035 

E-mail : st_anns_coll@ yahoo.co.in, stannscollegegnt@gmail.com, website : www.stannscollegeforwomen.org 



ST.ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

ADD- ON CERTIFICATE COURSE 

Course Syllabus 

Division 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 

Multiplication (Base Method) 
Multiplication (Cross Wise Method) 
Multiplication (Special Class) 

GORANTLA,GUNTUR-34 

Finding Square Root 
" Finding Cube Root 
" Addition & Subtraction 

Course Outcomes : 
" Beat Your Competition : Stand out from the rest. Make Vedic Math your 

winning edge. 

" Cultivates interest in Numbers & figures : Vedic Maths helps you bild a 
rock - solid foundation in Mathematics. 

Improves Memory & Confidence : Needless to say with all those positive 
energies you become a calculate yourself. 

Increases mental ability & intelligence : Open doors to infinite possibilities 
in your careers by having Vedic Maths skills. 

St. Ann's College for Women GORANTLA, GUNTUR-522 036 



ST.ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

GORANTLA,GUNTUR-34 

ADD- 0N CERTIFICATE COURSE 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 

QUESTION PAPER 

Answer the following questions. 

1. Find the value of (4986 + 8521) by method of addition. 
2. Find the value of (498 + 852) by method two. 

3. Solve (53 -29) by method two. 
4. Solve (6315 -456) by method one of subtraction. 
S. Multiply 73 and 82 by method two. 
6. Find the value of 45 X 4S by method three. 
7. Find the value of 682/2 by method two. 
8. Find the value of 6234/2 by method three. 

9. Find square root of 34 by method two. 

10. Find the square root of 306 by method five. 

PRINCIPAL 

Max. Marks : 30 

(10X3=30M) 

St. Ann's College for Women 
GORANTLA, GUNTUR-522 035 



Group 
Timings 

S 
No 

Academic Year : 2023 - 2024 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

13 

Hall Ticket 
No 

Y213158001 

: III B.SC- MBC & BBC 
:9AM to 12 AM 3 Hours 

ST.ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 

FROM 1|TH SEPTEMBER TO 221" SEPTEMBER 2023 

Name of the 
student 

ADD- ON CERTIFICATE COURSE 

A. Poojitha 

Y213158002 B. Jayalakshmi 

Y213158003 Ch. Anusha 

Y213158004 Ch.Likhitha 

Y213158006 G.Eunice 

Y213158009 

Y213158005 G.Rajeshwari 

Y213158007 K.Sravani 

Y213158008 K.Sujatha 

Surekha 
K.Bhagya 

Y213158010 K.Sowjanya 

Y213158011 KMounika 

Y213158013 K. Jhansi 

Y213158012 K. Asha Jyothi 

ATTENDANCE REPORT 
GORANTLA.GUNTUR-34 

P 

Ij th 

P 

12th 13th 

PA 

PPA 

PP 

J4th 

P P P 

PPPP 

P 

PPA 

PP PP PP 

pP 

Isth 

pP PA 

A P P 

l6th 

A 

Academic Batch: 2021 -2024 
Total Hours :30 Hours 

1 7th 

P 

20h 

A 

PP 

21th 22th 

PPPP 

P 

PP PP 

PP PPChlikhitha 

PPP G RajesuwoYi 

Sign. of the 
student 

P Apoojithca 
BJaya lakshmi 

PPPG &unice 

P9 

PP PP K:Ssavan 

chcAnuwla 

PPP Pksatho 
Bhag9, Ak. Suekha 

PP 
PPk&oOmo 

|k.MOUniko 

|k Ashoyoti 
PPPp k Jhonsi 



14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

Y213158014 M. Krishnaveni 

Y213158015 N. Sravani 

Y213158016 P. Jyothsna 

Y213158017 P.Kavitha 

Y213158018 S. Anusha 

Y213158020 Sk. Fathima 

Y21315802 1 Sk. Rukhsar 

Y213158022 K. Sindhura 

Y213158024 T. Mounika 

Y213158025 A. Jessy 

Y213158026 B. Hima Sri 

Y213158027 B. Abhinaya Sri 

Y213158028 B. Divya Sri 

Y213158029 
Ch. Bhagya 
Lakshmi 

Y213158030 G. Hima Bindu 

Y213158031 G. Mounika 

Y213158033 K. Shiny Joy 

Y213158034 K.Anjali Bai 

Y213158035 K. Krishnaveni 

Y213158036 K. Naga Pavani 

Y213158037 K. Sowjanya 

Y213158038 M. Pavithara 

Y213158039 M. Bhargavi 

Y213158040 N. Meghana 

ppp pPpppP M.knshnouez 
PPPP 

Pp p PAPPPP 

PPPP P 

|PPpPP 

pPP PP 

P A 

P 

PpPpApPPp 

PP 

P P 

PPP 

PP 

PP P 

PPpPPPPkpkha 

PPp k.sindhuta 

PPPPePJgohny 

PPp P P P P 

PPPA 

pPP 

P IP 

PP PP 

PPPPkawtha. 

A 

a 

P 

PPp Be Sr 
B Abhinayo 

AP 

PP P 

P P 

PP 

SAnusha 

Sk. fathina 

pPIpp PGNnika 

PPPPppP PP 

AP 

AP 

8flyyasv 

P|P shanyoy 
k"Anjol: 

ch. Bhagpiakshi 

Ba) 

k-kyishratai 
|k-Naga 

favan? 

P Ksowary 

M- Bhegai 
APPPPMaa 



38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

Y213158041 P. Amulya 

Y213158042 P.Sindhuri 

Y213158044 P. Sarojini 

Y213158045 K. Bhavana 

Y213158045 

Y213158046 

Y213158048 

Y213158047 Sk. Karishma 

Y213158049 

Y213158050 

Y213158051 

P. Asha 
Kiranmai 

Y213158052 

S. Sravanthi 

Sk. Salma 

Begum 
Sk. Vaheeda 
Banu 

S. Krishna 
Kumari 

V.Chandana 
Bhavya Malika 

PPP PPPPPPP PAmaya 
PPPpPP PP? PPsodui 

Y213158053 Y.Angel 

P 

PP 

P 

pPP PP 

A 

PPP 

P AP 

PP 

T. Nirmala Maryp P PA 

pPP 

P 

pp P 

pPP 

pPP 

PP P 

PPPP PP 

PP 

P |P P sasojini 
kBhalana 

RSiodhur 

P ASha knanm 
P KBhettera 

S"Stavan 

PPSk-kishn 
P P SEalna 

pP AP P Sllahed a 

PPpP 

APP 

Banu 

PPTYnaray vchancana 
BhavyaMalig 

Kaw 
St. Ann's College for Women 
GORANTLA GUNTUR-S22 035 



S.No 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

ST.ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

ADD-ON CERTIFICATE COURSE 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 

EXAMINATION ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Hall Ticket No 

Y213158001 

Y213158002 

Y213158003 

Y213158004 

Y213158005 

Y213158006 

Y213158007 

Y213158008 

Y213158009 

Y213158010 

Y213158011 

Y213158012 

Y213158013 

Y213158014 

GORANTLA,GUNTUR-34 

Y213158015 

Y213158016 

Y213158017 

Name of the student 

A. Poojitha 

B. Jayalakshmi 

Ch. Anusha 

Ch.Likhitha 

G.Rajeshwari 

G.Eunice 

K.Sravani 

K.Sujatha 

K.Bhagya Surekha 

K.Sowjanya 

K.Mounika 

K. Asha Jyothi 

K. Jhansi 

M. Krishnaveni 

N. Sravani 

P. Jyothsna 

P.Kavitha 

Sign of the Student 

Afooji thg. 
BJaya laleshmi 

chcAnute 
ch. Likhitha 

GRajeshuaYi 
6Gun ice 
kSnavan? 

lk Sujatha 

k BhagYa Surelkha 

k. Mouni ka 

k Acha Tyothi 

M. erishnaveni 
N. Shavani 

p yothsna 
P.kovitha 



18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

Y213158018 

Y213158020 

Y21315802 1 

Y213158022 

Y213158024 

Y213158025 

Y213158026 

Y213158027 

Y213158028 

Y213158029 

Y213158030 

Y213158031 

Y213158033 

Y213158034 

Y213158035 

Y213158036 

Y213158037 

Y213158038 

Y213158039 

Y213158040 

Y21315804 1 

Y213158042 

Y213158044 

Y213158045 

S. Anusha 

Sk. Fathima 

Sk. Rukhsar 

K. Sindhura 

T. Mounika 

A. Jessy 

B. Hima Sri 

B. Abhinaya Sri 

B. Divya Sri 

Ch. Bhagya Lakshmi 

G. Hima Bindu 

G. Mounika 

K. Shiny Joy 

K .Anjali Bai 

K. Krishnaveni 

K. Naga Pavani 

K. Sowjanya 

M. Pavithara 

M. Bhargavi 

N. Meghana 

P. Amulya 

P. Sindhuri 

P. Sarojini 

K. Bhavana 

S Anusha 

Sk Rukss 
k. Sindhura 

ATess 

B AbhinoyaSi 
8.Divyasi 
ch Bheae lakshai 
Gttna Bdu 
G Mountk� 

k- shiny Joy 
k- Anfalf Bai 
k. Hoishoven) 

Alaga Povani 

M. Bhasgavi 

Megioxa. 
P.glimuya 
Sindhuxi 

kehoatrs 



42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

Y213158045 

Y213158046 

Y213158047 

Y213158048 

Y213158049 

Y213158050 

Y21315805 1 

Y213158052 

Y213158053 

P. Asha Kiranmai 

S. Sravanthi 

Sk. Karishma 

Sk. Salma Begum 

Sk. Vaheeda Banu 

S. Krishna Kumari 

T. Nirmala Mary 

p Asha kona 
SStavonthi 

Skatishrm 

d salma Begun 
sk:vaheada Banu 
Skoihra kunant 

V.Chandana Bhavya Malika handana Bhavyo Malilo 
Y.Angel 

PRINCIPAL 

St. Anzn's College for Women 
GORANTLA, GUNTUR-522 035 



S.No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

ST.ANN'S COLLEGE FOR wOMEN 

ADD- ON CERTIFICATE COURSE 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 

Hall Ticket No 

Y21315800| 

Y213158002 

Y213158003 

Y213158004 

Y213158005 

Y213158006 

Y213158007 

Y213158008 

Y213158009 

Y213158010 

Y21315801| 

Y213158012 

Y213158013 

Y213158014 

Y213158015 

GORANTLA,GUNTUR-34 

Y213158016 

Y213158017 

MARKS LIST 
Name of the student 

A. Poojitha 

B. Jayalakshmi 

Ch. Anusha 

Ch.Likhitha 

G.Rajeshvwari 

G.Eunice 

K.Sravani 

K.Sujatha 

K.Bhagya Surekha 

K.Sowjanya 

K.Mounika 

K. Asha Jyothi 

K. Jhansi 

M. Krishnaveni 

N. Sravani 

P. Jyothsna 

P.Kavitha 

Marks 

28 

26 

25 

23 

30 

24 

21 

22 

28 

25 

29 

30 

24 

25 

29 

30 

30 



18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Y213158018 

Y213158020 

Y213158021 

Y213158022 

Y213158024 

Y213158025 

Y213158026 

Y213158027 

Y213158028 

Y213158029 

Y213158030 

Y213158031 

Y213158033 

Y213158034 

Y213I58035 

Y213158036 

Y213158037 

Y213158038 

Y213158039 

Y213158040 

Y213158041 

Y213158042 

S. Anusha 

Sk. Fathima 

Sk. Rukhsar 

K. Sindhura 

T. Mounika 

A. Jessy 

B. Hima Sri 

B. Abhinaya Sri 

B. Divya Sri 

Ch. Bhagya Lakshmi 

G. Hima Bindu 

G. Mounika 

K. Shiny Joy 

K.Anjali Bai 

K. Krishnaveni 

K. Naga Pavani 

K. Sowjanya 

M. Pavithara 

M. Bhargavi 

N. Meghana 

P. Amulya 

P. Sindhuri 

26 

28 

27 

28 

25 

29 

26 

23 

30 

28 

29 

26 

25 

30 

22 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

28 



40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

S0 

Y213158044 

Y213158045 

Y213158045 

Y213158046 

Y213158047 

Y213158048 

Y213158049 

Y213158050 

Y213158051 

Y213158052 

Y213158053 

P. Sarojíni 

K. Bhavana 

P. Asha Kiranmaí 

S. Sravanthi 

Sk. Karishma 

Sk. Salma Begum 

Sk. Vaheeda Banu 

S. Krishna Kurmari 

T. Nirmala Mary 

V.Chandana Bhavya Malika 

Y.Angel 

28 

25 

26 

24 

21 

30 

30 

29 

28 

24 

26 

St. Ann's College for Women 
GORANTLA GUNTUR-522 035 
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